

# BID TABULATION

Project: Rock Creek Valley Road Bridge over Tributary of Rock Creek PW10001

Date: November 9 , 2010

Bidder				Engineer Est.		Concrete Strategies LLC		Kozeny-Wagner		Gershenson Construct.		R. V. Wagner, Inc	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$13,355.00	\$13,355.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,160.00	\$5,160.00
2	Earthwork including Structural Backfill	LS	1	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$31,740.00	\$31,740.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$41,080.00	\$41,080.00
3	Removal of Bridges	EACH	1	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,615.00	\$13,615.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,752.00	\$6,752.00
4	Removal of Improvements	LS	1	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,158.00	\$6,158.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
5	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement for removal of surface <3"	SY	447	3.50	\$1,564.50	\$9.00	\$4,023.00	\$9.85	\$4,402.95	\$16.00	\$7,152.00	\$10.50	\$4,693.50
6	Type 5 Aggregate for Base (4" Thick)	SY	431	6.00	\$2,586.00	\$6.00	\$2,586.00	\$6.10	\$2,629.10	\$10.00	\$4,310.00	\$6.33	\$2,728.23
7	Bituminous Pavement Mix PG64-22 (BP-1) (2" Thick)	TON	97	70.00	\$6,790.00	\$80.00	\$7,760.00	\$84.50	\$8,196.50	\$98.00	\$9,506.00	\$90.00	\$8,730.00
8	Bituminous Pavement Mix PG64-22 (Base) (3"Thick)	TON	145	70.00	\$10,150.00	\$96.00	\$13,920.00	\$104.00	\$15,080.00	\$85.00	\$12,325.00	\$110.32	\$15,996.40
9	Construction Signs	SF	141	12.00	\$1,692.00	\$8.00	\$1,128.00	\$6.60	\$930.60	\$10.00	\$1,410.00	\$7.00	\$987.00
10	Type III Moveable Barricade with Lights	EACH	4	350.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$104.00	\$416.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
11	Storm Sewer 15" CMP	LF	56	50.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$26.30	\$1,472.80	\$42.00	\$2,352.00	\$146.70	\$8,215.20
12	Chain-Link Fence (48") Black Coating	LF	115	17.50	\$2,012.50	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$32.90	\$3,783.50	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$22.30	\$2,564.50
13	Modular Block Retaining Wall	SF	1428	25.00	\$35,700.00	\$37.00	\$52,836.00	\$35.70	\$50,979.60	\$44.00	\$62,832.00	\$57.97	\$82,781.16
14	Guardrail	LF	250	30.00	\$7,500.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	\$135.00	\$33,750.00	\$115.00	\$28,750.00	\$132.15	\$33,037.50
15	Mobilization	LS	1	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$47,000.32	\$47,000.32	\$18,454.00	\$18,454.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$20,450.00	\$20,450.00
16	Seed, Mulch & Fertilize	LS	1	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,928.00	\$1,928.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,764.00	\$5,764.00
17	Excavation for Structure	CY	520	15.00	\$7,800.00	\$18.00	\$9,360.00	\$21.90	\$11,388.00	\$52.00	\$27,040.00	\$23.35	\$12,142.00
18	Type 2 Rock Blanket	TON	277	40.00	\$11,080.00	\$30.00	\$8,310.00	\$48.60	\$13,462.20	\$45.00	\$12,465.00	\$40.30	\$11,163.10
19	Geotextile (Type 3) Class A	SY	256	3.50	\$896.00	\$3.00	\$768.00	\$4.95	\$1,267.20	\$4.00	\$1,024.00	\$3.40	\$870.40
20	Structural Steel Pile (HP 10X42)	LF	104	75.00	\$7,800.00	\$75.00	\$7,800.00	\$139.00	\$14,456.00	\$120.00	\$12,480.00	\$130.40	\$13,561.60
21	Pile Point Reinforcement	EACH	8	110.00	\$880.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$121.00	\$968.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$205.30	\$1,642.40
22	Class B1 Concrete (Substructure)	CY	71.1	450.00	\$31,995.00	\$300.00	\$21,330.00	\$694.00	\$49,343.40	\$740.00	\$52,614.00	\$769.00	\$54,675.90
23	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	LB	11979	1.10	\$13,176.90	\$0.92	\$11,020.68	\$1.50	\$17,968.50	\$1.15	\$13,775.85	\$1.50	\$17,968.50
24	Aluminum Box Culvert	LS	1	42,500.00	\$42,500.00	blank	blank	\$59,923.00	\$59,923.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$53,940.00	\$53,940.00
25	Type 3 Object Marker	EACH	2	200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$180.00	\$360.00
26	4" High Build Acrylic Waterbourne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	1100	2.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.20	\$2,420.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.17	\$1,287.00
27	Silt Fence	LF	250	3.50	\$875.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$7.25	\$1,812.50	\$2.20	\$550.00	\$1.70	\$425.00
28	Ditch Checks	EACH	3	150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$319.00	\$957.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Subtotal Items					\$222,247.90		\$261,957.00		\$381,076.85		\$400,065.85		\$410,375.39

Total Cost:

\$222,247.90

\$261,957.00

\$321,957.00  
shown on bid

\$381,076.85

Non-Responsive  
due to blank item

\$400,065.85

\$410,375.39

\$404,070.89  
shown on bid